Applicant: Universidad Central De	l Caribe, Inc.		Damage Inventory: 305310	Cat	egory:	G
WO # 46525 FIPS #	021-UNUGB-00		Date: 09/04-17/2019 GPS: 18.365	19, -66.152814		
Inspector: Gregory Sondergeld / A	lexander Nieves	S	Damage Facility: Site 1			
Damage Description:	Item #:	1	Damage Description:	Item #:	2	
Concrete sidewalk, panels, 4 IN Thick, (Site 1)	cracked, causec	d by other	Sidewalk trim tiles, Terracotta clay, 4 If by other (Site 1)	N x 8 IN, cracked	d, caused	
Additional Comments:			Additional Comments:			



Damage Description: Item #: 3 Storman drainage system, Casa Salud Courtyard area, clogged, caused by surface water flooding (Site 1)

3 Storm Damage Description: Item #: 4

Aggregate concrete bench, 48 IN L x 18 IN W x 3 IN D, cracked, caused by wind-blown debris (Site 1)

Additional Comments:



Damage Inventory: Applicant: Universidad Central Del Caribe, Inc. 305310 Category: WO# FIPS# 021-UNUGB-00 46525 Date: 09/04-17/2019 GPS: 18.36519, -66.152814 Inspector: Gregory Sondergeld / Alexander Nieves Damage Facility: Site 1 Damage Description: Damage Description: Item #: Item #: Generator Shed luminaire, single, 110-Volt, 80-Watt, high-pressure Security fencing, commercial-grade, chain link, 9-gauge, 4 FT tall, sodium bulb, including rewiring from pole-to-fixture only, mounted located around perimeter of propane tanks at Generator Shed, onto existing 25-FT tapered, aluminum light pole, missing deformed, caused by wind-blown debris (Site 1) Additional Comments: components, caused by high winds (Site 1) **Additional Comments:**



Damage Description: Item #: 7
Guard rail, galvanized steel piping, 1 1/2 IN dia., triple rail, painted finish, peeling paint, caused by wind-driven rain (Site 1)

Damage Description: Item #: Facility identification sign, aluminum, 3 FT x 6 FT, missing

components, caused by high winds (Site 1)

Additional Comments:



Applicant: Universidad Central Del Caribe, Inc.	Damage Inventory: 305310	Cate	egory: G	
WO # 46525 FIPS # 021-UNUGB-00	Date: 09/04-17/2019 GPS: 18.36519, -66.152814			
Inspector: Gregory Sondergeld / Alexander Nieves	Damage Facility: Site 1			
Damage Description: Item #: 9	Damage Description:	Item #:	10	
One-way travel sign, aluminum, 12 IN x 18 IN, missing	Lighting, Parking lot luminaire, roof-mou	•		
components, caused by wind blow debris (Site 1)	400-Watt, metal halide bulbs, broken components, caused by			
	wind-blown debris (Main Bldg., Exterio	r, Wall)		
Additional Comments:	Additional Comments:			
Put Photo Here	Put Photo Her	e		

Damage Description: Item #: 11
Parking lot luminaire, single, 240/277-Volt, 400-Watt, metal halide bulbs, including pole-to-fixture rewiring only, mounted on existing 35 FT steel light pole, missing components, caused by wind-blown debris
Additional Comments:

Damage Description:

Item #:

12

Facility identification sign, aluminum, 2 FT x 4 FT, missing components, caused by wind-blown debris (Site 1)





Page 3

Applicant: Universidad Central D		Damage Inventory: 305310	Category: (
	021-UNUGB-00	Date: 09/04-17/2019 GPS: 18.36519	, -66.152814	
nspector: Gregory Sondergeld /	Alexander Nieves	Damage Facility: Site 1		
Damage Description:	Item #: 13	Damage Description:	Item #: 15	
Engineered embankment, slope erosion, soil renourishment and repair, erosion, caused by wind-driven rain and surface flooding (Site 1)		Engineered embankment, slope erosion, soil renourishment and repair, cracked, caused by surface water flooding (Site 1)		
Additional Comments:		Additional Comments:		
	1777			

Damage Description: Item #: 14
Asphalt parking lot, cracked, caused by surface water flooding (Site 1)

Additional Comments:

Damage Description:

Item #:

21

Facility identification sign, aluminum, 2-section, 5 FT W x 6 FT H, broken components, caused by high winds (Site 1)





Page 4